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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 56 Kunz Florian Sibylle Kunz A/A Aston Martin DB4 1961 2,8 265 37 19 18 74 0 21 43 6 0 14 12 21

2 67 Wallner Hermann Barbara Vogel A/A Porsche 356 B Cabrio 1963 2,8 454 54 31 40 147 0 50 18 31 11 47 5 20

3 74 Margreiter Herbert Konnie Aistleitner A/A Elva Courier MK III 1964 2,8 503 53 53 38 150 0 81 11 60 4 28 16 9

4 92 Piech Florian Norbert Baueregger A/A Porsche 911 S 1967 2,8 628 90 39 32 190 0 19 7 49 14 120 51 17

5 58 Wacek Otmar Roswitha Stöllner A/A Jaguar E 1961 2,8 679 162 106 69 72 0 61 20 14 4 77 58 36

6 127 Stranzinger Herbert Josef Stranzinger A/A Volvo 122 S 1965 4,8 718 126 60 44 123 0 26 157 61 1 92 5 23

7 44 Geyer Georg Rudolf Pichler A/A Porsche 356 Speedster 1958 2,8 752 70 54 38 312 0 79 14 47 25 110 1 2

8 136 Krieglsteiner Peter Christian Krieglsteiner D/D Mercedes Benz 280 SE 1969 4,8 804 159 46 46 126 0 132 100 28 55 89 8 15

9 106 Wohlenberg Karsten Monika Wohlenberg D/D Porsche 911 S 1969 2,8 847 27 57 21 71 0 318 58 44 31 133 78 9

10 89 Engl Manfred Auguste Poller A/A Alfa Romeo Spider Duetto 1967 2,8 853 26 26 30 272 0 17 2 72 14 319 73 2

11 80 Haberl Michael Sonja Moser A/A Porsche 911 1965 2,8 887 90 73 33 226 0 39 53 121 59 139 18 36

12 39 Quester Dieter Heiko Esser A/D BMW 507 1957 2,8 977 317 78 44 148 0 4 18 8 82 144 72 62

13 101 Frankl GeorgJ. Maximilian Frankl A/A Morgan 4/4 Competitione 1969 2,8 1036 309 67 39 110 0 21 70 68 38 231 63 20

14 12 Quester Alexander Peter Spak A/A BMW 328 1937 1,7 1070 180 59 21 117 0 52 81 12 47 496 1 4

15 133 Boennecken Rüdiger Angelika Boennecken A/A MG MGC GT 1969 4,8 1253 86 56 35 148 0 70 86 290 100 257 118 7

16 65 Bürger Hermann Danilo Bürger D/D Jaguar E-Type S1 1963 2,8 1335 131 39 80 143 0 308 141 155 50 162 101 25

17 102 Hahn Hans-Ullrich Marie-Therese Hahn D/D Alpine A 110 1600 S 1969 2,8 1359 146 33 54 182 0 361 174 90 7 183 80 49
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18 27 Denzel Peter Peter Schaup A/A Denzel 1500 1955 2,8 1404 188 39 63 97 0 35 17 10 91 701 146 17

19 131 Pledl Manfred Edith Lutz A/A Ford Escort 1968 4,8 1408 184 177 29 547 0 76 3 73 17 174 73 55

20 120 Schmalzl Hanspeter Katharina Schmalzl A/A Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1962 4,8 1469 89 100 33 660 0 189 106 95 58 86 20 33

21 149 Steng Peter Sabine Steng D/D Aston Martin Ulster 1934 5,7 1472 341 176 61 333 0 58 39 148 120 49 45 102

22 41 Schrempf Hannes Waltraud Schrempf A/A MG MG-A Roadster 1957 2,8 1605 100 123 60 410 0 267 97 70 12 390 63 13

23 107 Gattiker Adrian Alain Steiger CH/CH Maserati Ghibli 1969 2,8 1645 303 90 154 311 0 254 96 17 121 238 55 6

24 122 Hellmann Helmut Florian Hellmann A/A Alfa Romeo Giulia SS 1963 4,8 1649 150 123 36 210 0 652 45 12 91 131 99 100

25 125 Steiner Reinhold Isabella Steiner A/A Maserati Ghibli 1969 2,8 1692 311 221 52 177 0 225 119 86 94 273 13 121

26 130 Krauth KlausJoachim Silke Krauth D/D Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1968 4,8 1797 250 84 177 498 0 219 174 32 114 131 25 93

27 91 Maier Gunther Ulrike Fürst D/D Porsche 911 Targa Softwindow 1967 2,8 1881 466 119 124 212 0 41 1 263 28 419 160 48

28 87 Bammatter Martino CH Ferrari 330 GTC 1967 2,8 1931 195 112 73 160 0 239 13 497 33 112 241 256

29 132 Aaltonen Rauno Mark Dixon Fin./UK Austin Mini Cooper 1275 S 1969 4,8 1937 184 184 51 307 0 108 64 435 64 374 81 85

30 60 Lustig Andreas Thomas Frik A/A Austin Healey 3000 MK II 1962 2,8 1937 147 159 37 315 0 701 63 59 28 296 104 28

31 70 Corsmann Ingrid Thomas Voglar A/A Porsche 356 SC Cabrio 1964 2,8 1945 165 32 26 243 0 66 16 91 114 1113 40 39

32 8 Luengen Eckhard Wolfram Lohre D/D Jaguar E 1969 2,8 1952 329 68 56 325 0 43 122 122 100 354 171 262

33 134 Brachinger Franz Otmar Schlager A/A Volvo 123 GT 1969 4,8 1979 131 186 68 196 0 77 86 8 12 1196 12 7

34 47 Mathes Michael Stefan Hommel A/A Porsche 356 A Speedster 1958 2,8 2035 210 42 47 50 0 47 81 24 36 1389 81 28
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35 61 Maier Dieter Chris Maier A/A Ferrari 250 PF Cabrio 1962 2,8 2052 164 115 70 561 0 202 133 64 14 542 70 117

36 159 Maier Daniel Dorit Klein D/D Porsche 550 Spyder 1955 6,8 2067 348 59 116 226 0 120 84 126 47 598 262 81

37 113 Dorn Ulrich Michael Bleckmann A/A Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1956 4,8 2069 99 97 45 410 0 456 58 109 80 292 389 34

38 88 Dreyer Uwe Michael Zeletzki D/D Porsche 911 S 1967 2,8 2173 543 145 26 354 0 283 19 72 152 390 166 23

39 144 Krenn Günter Leopold Gierl D/D Alvis Speed 25 1934 3,7 2244 313 95 10 194 0 137 114 17 62 1073 204 25

40 38 Münch Schorsch Evelyn Bimminger D/D Porsche Speedster 1957 2,8 2272 381 316 41 153 0 62 20 195 136 810 90 68

41 95 Brodtmann Andreas Thomas Gyöngyösi D/A Aston Martin DB 6 1968 2,8 2278 283 261 85 488 0 582 9 200 34 183 28 125

42 124 Lettowsky Philipp Helga Perner A/A
Alfa Romeo 2600 Touring 
Spider 1964 4,8 2293 221 327 75 573 0 57 78 8 124 450 299 81

43 93 Rassi Hubert Nina Rassi A/A Porsche 911S Targa Softwindow 1967 2,8 2334 349 136 96 189 0 480 161 280 11 508 80 44

44 116 Jung Pitt Martina Jung CH/CH Fiat Abarth 850 TC Rallye 1961 4,8 2339 44 70 37 121 0 765 66 361 23 390 327 135

45 7 Jacoby Ulf Fred Herzog D/A Invicta S-Type Low Chassis 1932 1,7 2341 374 103 19 547 0 389 217 66 2 540 80 4

46 147 Baumer Karl Ulrich Knieps D/D BMW Mille Miglia Roadster 1937 5,7 2402 50 147 70 130 0 64 36 22 177 1412 97 197

47 97 Hoffmann Rüdiger Renate Hoffmann D/D Triumph TR 250 1968 2,8 2412 238 304 131 160 0 802 15 300 41 104 280 37

48 105 Urban Axel Andrea Brandstetter D/A Ferrari Dino 246 GT 1969 2,8 2489 319 96 31 202 0 223 76 430 137 414 421 140

49 43 Ebner Michael Gerhard Nörer A/A BMW 507 1958 2,8 2504 720 607 76 285 0 212 24 121 21 293 62 83

50 83 Unterweger Peter Kurt-Jochen Hausmann A/A Austin Healey 3000 1965 2,8 2510 426 343 283 242 0 436 38 235 123 146 9 229

51 96 Emmerich Gerrit Florian Baumgart D/D Porsche 911 S 1968 2,8 2541 630 528 26 858 0 44 11 2 66 352 3 21
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52 121 Wesolowski Tadeusz Pawel Nawroki PL/PL Jaguar XK 140 1957 2,8 2743 127 194 58 560 0 792 32 362 108 468 25 17

53 22 Steininger Robert Brigitte Steininger A/A Jaguar XK 120 DHC 1953 2,8 2799 231 120 46 194 0 483 88 460 79 936 2 160

54 151 Bender Christian Friedhelm Höchst D/D Lagonda Le Mans 1939 5,7 2976 393 59 89 293 0 292 72 1062 118 253 265 80

55 162 Schmidt Heinz Werner Walch D/D Porsche 550 RS 1955 6,8 3019 198 164 187 853 0 50 44 497 46 789 153 38

56 94 Wagner Wolfgang Roman Wagner A/A Lotus Europa S1 1967 2,8 3046 74 69 44 206 0 810 32 202 60 1146 303 100

57 73 Kaltner Herbert Eduard Regelsperger A/A Porsche 356 C Cabrio 1964 2,8 3104 127 152 137 676 0 383 50 53 47 1050 385 44

58 37 Hrubesch-Mohringer Friederike Magdalena Hrubesch D/D
Ferrari 250 GT PF Serie 1 
Cabriolet 1957 2,8 3314 886 331 192 910 0 48 108 152 40 231 381 35

59 3 Jungwirth Walther Christoph Mauel A/A Chrysler Imperial Speedster 1927 1,7 3317 61 84 24 168 0 641 72 294 2 1893 62 16

60 126 Schönlaub Peter Wolfgang Buchta D/A BMW 328 1938 1,7 3318 290 151 58 81 0 2122 84 141 75 168 111 37

61 117 Seidlhofer Bernhard Regine Kohlbeck A/A Maserati 3500 GT 1961 4,8 3394 403 277 291 301 0 569 100 158 76 817 231 171

62 123 Kaufmann Laura Charlotte Kaufmann D/D
Alfa Romeo 2600 Touring 
Spider 1964 4,8 3400 394 342 81 453 0 436 93 416 43 726 378 38

63 166 Kluge Jürgen Gabriele Kluge D/D Porsche 356 A Carrera GS 1957 6,8 3475 324 166 114 195 0 1077 65 461 88 902 76 7

64 142 Rossetti Gian-Pietro Christoph Heusser CH/CH Talbot-Darracq Sport 1932 5,7 3484 643 308 32 584 0 460 23 207 103 689 344 91

65 167 Raymond Thomas Luis Raymond A Porsche-Devin  Spyder 1957 6,8 3526 62 196 96 918 0 93 220 352 108 776 528 177

66 51 Drägert Christian Brigitta Göttling-Drägert D/D Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1960 2,8 3572 636 211 38 190 0 319 29 474 18 639 975 43

67 50 Pils Gerhard Mike Höll A/A BMW 507 1959 2,8 3701 344 103 71 262 0 441 42 35 182 2096 36 89

68 148 Sedlmeier Peter Heidi Sedlmeier D/D Aston Martin 2 l Speedster 1937 5,7 3730 385 143 143 283 0 294 42 134 52 1999 154 101
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69 35 Reinhardt Gabriela Michéle Reinhardt CH/CH Austin Healey 100/4 M 1956 2,8 3749 299 181 41 276 0 1564 78 493 71 512 173 61

70 17 Roncolato Christian Erwin Botzner I/I Healey Silverstone D 27 1949 2,8 3957 195 108 21 198 0 105 273 1874 278 753 45 107

71 4 Köhne WolfgangG. Constanze J. Köhne D/D
Bentley 4,5 l Le Mans VDP Open 
Tourer 1928 1,7 3991 116 76 67 305 0 1414 225 76 106 1168 158 280

72 75 Schmitzberger Gabriele Maximilian Schmitzberger A/A Austin Healey 3000 MK III 1964 2,8 4254 83 77 32 823 0 1622 160 66 112 895 366 18

73 84 Witzany Gerhard Astrid Witzany D/D Ford Mustang T5 1965 2,8 4313 129 58 96 720 0 2117 14 607 4 237 309 22

74 129 Blandow Hans-Peter Verena Blandow CH/CH NSU  TT 1968 4,8 4392 182 189 72 149 0 1097 86 49 120 2104 216 128

75 99 Albert Günter Sieglinde Albert A/A Opel GT 6 1969 2,8 4563 174 175 53 252 0 1739 88 468 111 1380 120 3

76 14 Castronovo Andrea Maciej Pertynski I/PL BMW 328 1938 1,7 4708 147 206 85 409 0 1764 47 224 198 665 783 180

77 128 Auwärter Konrad Emil Penninger D/D Glas 2600 V8 1967 4,8 4710 610 152 12 411 0 1579 3 650 156 130 900 107

78 66 Strolz Alexandra Sandra Dinkeldein A/D Jaguar  E Type Cab. 1963 2,8 4727 434 149 91 478 0 400 218 8 144 2462 106 237

79 141 Rothenberger Helmut Rüdiger  Kapitza D/D Mercedes Benz SSK 1929 5,7 4770 785 202 80 894 0 42 251 81 78 2171 165 21

80 59 Hess Eberhard Lotte Hess D/D MG A 1600 MKII/Luxe 1962 2,8 4772 248 213 118 306 0 1376 7 441 100 1589 272 102

81 154 Mohringer Andreas Anna Hrubesch A/D Ferrari 375 MM 1953 6,8 5294 767 494 150 3082 0 38 225 8 1 431 2 96

82 2 Strolz Ingo Patrick Dinkeldein A/D Buick Speedster 1924 1,7 5326 283 231 261 1001 0 318 220 14 335 1595 867 201

83 143 Dravec Chris Silvia Stoll CH/CH MG  Magna L Supercharged 1933 5,7 5344 1201 786 130 753 0 789 18 557 143 334 499 134

84 108 Kaufmann Andreas Leo Hohla D/A Alfa Romeo 6C 1750GTC 1932 3,7 5848 435 466 164 723 2000 143 50 236 30 311 1254 36

85 45 Kolling Peter Susanne Kolling D/D Porsche 356 A GT 1958 2,8 6052 397 98 110 293 0 837 150 525 22 3000 583 37
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86 18 Abaci Annette Christina Baumann D/D Jaguar XK 120 OTS Lightweight 1950 2,8 6228 314 418 113 432 0 205 156 782 200 941 2517 150

87 36 Schimke Christa Hella Spaun A/A Triumph TR 3 B 1956 2,8 6425 400 131 98 1241 0 1448 129 1279 215 650 779 55

88 55 Häger Bernd Uwe Stehling D/D Mercedes Benz 300 SL 1961 2,8 6563 564 523 511 725 0 3366 43 282 34 125 375 15

89 110 Grossnigg ErhardF. Walter Steindl A/A Alvis Speed 25 1937 3,7 7230 288 65 83 275 2000 2088 4 1806 185 413 8 15

90 40 Rothenberger Silvia Erika Zöpfel A/D BMW 507 1957 2,8 7245 538 360 182 885 0 95 54 2247 83 1762 955 84

91 145 Maechler Thomas Hans Peter Bolliger CH/CH
Aston Martin Mark II 
Competition 1934 5,7 7281 164 213 141 651 0 672 63 161 144 3940 878 254

92 118 Flatz Dietmar Stefan Jochum A/A VW Käfer Type 11 1962 4,8 8101 358 189 28 630 0 2592 12 1739 111 454 1978 10

93 153 Klimmer Hans Karin Klimmer A/A Jaguar C-Type 1952 6,8 8320 709 484 198 1325 0 2880 85 1253 192 686 363 145

94 23 Nemec Heiner-Matthias Emmerich Kohlbach A/A Jaguar XK 140 OTS SE 1954 2,8 8408 199 68 62 476 2000 3111 163 898 62 500 758 111

95 78 Dygruber Josef Marietta Dygruber A/A Lotus Super Seven 1965 2,8 8876 393 287 131 1826 0 4349 68 1036 2 585 46 153

96 53 Besters Markus Patrycja Kowalczyk D/PL Ferrari 250 GT/E 1961 2,8 8960 489 274 78 227 2000 211 15 65 161 4790 446 204

97 13 Brumm Detlef Sylke Lambert D/D Alvis 12/70 Special 1938 1,7 8977 95 265 100 106 0 3244 174 2681 91 465 1746 10

98 32 Jantz Erin-Elisabeth Jolanda Omelanczko USA/ Jaguar XK 140 DHC 1956 2,8 9201 107 65 15 1049 0 113 186 5625 46 1034 909 52

99 20 Hofer Erich Evelyn Lippold A/D Jaguar XK 120 OTS 1952 2,8 9273 634 574 568 779 0 35 154 8 13 6268 44 196

100 29 Lambert Reinhard Cornelia Becher D/D Porsche 356 Speedster 1955 2,8 9376 274 116 140 479 0 64 155 251 77 7629 144 47

101 98 Vanoli Marco Cornelia Vanoli CH/CH Alfa Romeo GTA 1300 Junior 1968 2,8 9612 499 157 33 574 0 176 45 2044 205 498 5181 200

102 174 Räker Klaus-Otto Rensche Räker-Eimen D/D Porsche 356 Carrera 1963 6,8 9691 796 461 229 2078 0 2957 39 1343 53 1020 606 109
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103 82 Stucki Georg Nelly Wick Stucki CH/CH Aston Martin DB5 Convertible 1965 2,8 9712 286 158 56 1193 0 5848 42 35 107 1670 152 165

104 48 Gansser Reto Susanne von Roehl CH/D Porsche 356 A 1600 S 1959 2,8 9829 86 155 45 564 0 4137 131 205 101 1073 3121 211

105 100 Carrera Carrera A/A Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider Veloce 1969 2,8 10457 658 567 132 3483 0 93 7 98 156 1797 3367 99

106 10 von Bayern Leopold Jörg Reichle D/D BMW 328 1937 1,7 10639 344 246 84 485 0 7185 326 1046 252 571 26 74

107 86 Reinhardt Daniel Dominique Reinhardt CH/CH Ferrari 275 GTB 1966 2,8 11817 230 62 38 318 0 31 185 104 95 420 10000 334

108 34 Kaes Beate Friedrich Scheßl D/D Austin Healey 100/4 1956 2,8 11916 509 537 150 1982 0 2914 64 4026 73 746 782 133

109 42 Behensky Hannes Lisa Behensky A/A Austin Healey 100/6 1958 2,8 12527 454 96 47 207 0 1463 95 148 185 449 9310 73

110 109 List Manfred Roswitha List A/A AC 16/88 1934 3,7 12685 228 140 81 762 0 726 67 87 14 580 10000 0

111 103 Skreiner Erik Rainer Schrems A/A Alpine A110-1600 1969 2,8 12989 109 89 34 124 0 2118 9 46 12 65 10000 383

112 16 Bürger Gabriele Anja v. Kampen D/D Allard M 1949 2,8 13271 797 685 560 10646 0 27 82 184 26 182 45 37

113 15 Schön Gerald Susanna Schön A/A BMW 328 1939 1,7 14576 195 352 157 1049 0 314 130 285 21 1968 10000 105

114 21 Von Bismarck-Schönha Andreas
Charlotte von Bismarck-
Schönhausen A/S Jaguar XK 120 1953 2,8 16099 352 478 128 1064 0 1170 272 534 190 10000 1777 134

115 168 Schön Alexander Manuela Milutinovic A/Srb. Porsche 356A Carrera GS/GT 1958 6,8 16318 460 139 34 2055 0 524 28 440 153 2451 10000 34

116 6 Weber Ralf Chatrin Weber D/D Invicta S-Type Low Chassis 1931 1,7 16437 383 129 108 354 0 329 252 10000 415 2909 1503 55

117 85 Gerstl Karl Barbara Hörbinger A/A Bizzarini Strada 1966 2,8 17461 404 278 146 497 2000 1597 75 1933 72 1677 8657 125

118 72 Hartmann Christian Martina Invernizzi CH/CH Ford  Galaxie XL 500 1964 2,8 17792 397 398 41 766 0 4791 14 429 72 884 10000 0

119 26 Brock Oliver Dieter Castenow D/D Porsche 356 Pre-A-Speedster 1955 2,8 21643 223 134 96 929 0 10000 173 2400 135 4935 2350 268
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120 28 Kiener HeinrichDieter Günter Ebetshuber AA Mercedes Benz 190 SL 1955 2,8 22892 46 54 32 269 0 85 176 160 106 12015 9892 57

121 81 Stoschek Michael Petra Keyser D/D Porsche 911 1965 2,8 24015 311 83 18 523 0 10000 109 671 174 2029 10000 97

122 111 Spängler Heinrich Thomas Priester A/A Brough Superior 1937 3,7 25112 483 459 101 2010 0 10000 318 10000 415 574 598 154

123 33 Jantz Waldemar Oliver Jantz D/D Austin Healey 100/4 M 1956 2,8 25278 1026 844 610 1425 0 377 166 10000 415 115 10000 300

124 71 Gerlach Jürgen Karin Gerlach D/D Porsche 356 Race 1964 2,8 25395 97 121 48 336 0 414 94 10000 415 3432 10000 438

125 165 Hornung Klaus Susanne Hornung D/D Lotus Eleven 1957 6,8 25709 413 538 218 1618 0 7967 170 2546 45 1912 10000 282

126 114 von Jenisch Christoph Julia von Jenisch D/D Mercedes Benz 300 Sc 1957 4,8 26359 421 594 162 781 0 214 49 7670 199 6269 10000 0

127 119 Matthias Wulf Christiane Löberbauer D/D Alvis TD21 Serie II DHC 1962 4,8 26618 711 717 567 1058 0 1681 33 1696 155 10000 10000 0

128 77 Dubsky Peter Trude Dubsky A/A Jaguar-RAM D-Type 1965 2,8 27247 712 1001 109 1902 0 3052 31 10000 45 395 10000 0

129 135 Grill Manfred Dominik Höll A/A Bentley 2-door Saloon 1969 4,8 27895 237 105 50 207 0 6377 163 724 32 10000 10000 0

130 24 Wymann René
Gabriela  Wymann-
Invernizzi CH/CH Swallow Doretti Prototype 1954 2,8 28195 164 147 35 361 0 10000 82 5872 40 1459 10000 35

131 160 Röder Michael Claudia Rosenberg D/D Ferrari 500 Mondial 1955 6,8 28979 836 935 589 961 0 4042 142 1345 129 10000 10000 0

132 63 Pilz Wilhelm Stefan Pilz A/A Chevrolet Corvette Cabriolet 1962 2,8 29605 827 392 115 1516 0 10000 45 10000 28 1201 5370 111

133 64 Schlögelhofer Ernst Frank Holzer A/A Triumph TR 3 B 1962 2,8 32083 229 202 64 875 0 10000 231 10000 114 234 10000 134

134 150 Henne Thomas Barbara Wernle CH/CH Atalanta Sport Tourer 1938 5,7 32085 637 355 129 807 0 10000 25 46 86 10000 10000 0

135 49 Hübner DetlefW. Nadja Schulz D/D BMW 507 1959 2,8 32208 154 117 12 956 0 686 131 10000 152 10000 10000 0

136 31 List Reinhard Gertraud List A/A Austin Healey 100/4 1955 2,8 32293 248 375 65 826 0 10000 19 10000 28 732 10000 0
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137 164 Baumann Wolf-Dieter Vincent Baumann A/A Maserati 200 SI 1957 6,8 32904 10000 1181 1074 10000 0 137 60 110 53 289 10000 0

138 112 Leumann Gerry Fritz Rust CH
Bentley Continental Sports 
Saloon 1954 4,8 33085 271 310 121 1122 0 9712 20 10000 10 1365 10000 154

139 90 Hensel Frank Isabella Deym D/D Aston Martin DB6 1967 2,8 33127 406 185 68 448 0 10000 82 10000 78 1860 10000 0

140 161 Roschmann Jutta Gabi Burger D/D Ferrari 250 GT 1955 6,8 33155 402 97 294 762 0 10000 24 10000 217 1327 10000 32

141 137 Metternich Ferdinand Barbara Metternich CH/A Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1969 4,8 33442 486 352 127 1521 0 10000 80 10000 57 819 10000 0

142 79 Greiner Wolfgang Peter Karpinski D/D Porsche  356 C 1965 2,8 33574 117 80 106 1138 0 10000 305 10000 263 1186 10000 379

143 138 Wensauer Bernd Erika Wensauer D/D Austin Mini Mini Cooper S 1969 4,8 35006 964 543 133 2058 0 10000 90 10000 153 807 10000 258

144 9 Wildbolz Klaus Nadine von Voehren CH/D Riley Sprite 1936 1,7 35649 494 587 209 1674 2000 10000 35 9403 50 1192 10000 5

145 156 Distler Georg Christiane Distler D/D Mercedes Benz 300 SL Coupe 1955 6,8 36010 789 1219 272 2852 0 10000 156 10000 170 278 10000 274

146 5 Rohrmoser Michael
Petra Rohrmoser-
Lichtenschopf A/A Riley 9 1929 1,7 36284 1103 1250 212 3463 0 9239 132 10000 83 679 10000 123

147 69 Weis Georg Eduard Weis A/CH Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Junior 1969 2,8 37249 354 320 75 1125 0 10000 101 10000 111 5144 10000 19

148 104 Stadlbauer Andreas Daniela Stadlbauer A/A Jaguar E-Type Coupe 1969 2,8 37684 1254 1221 292 2836 0 10000 222 10000 109 1516 10000 234

149 46 Lederer Alexander Bernhard Bucher A Porsche 911 ST 1969 2,8 39182 801 886 210 2285 0 10000 411 10000 361 3813 10000 415

150 169 Boden Jürgen Diana Boden A/D Porsche 356 Carrera GT 1959 6,8 39614 1049 1932 381 4827 0 10000 419 10000 341 382 10000 283

151 152 Brecht Klaus Birgit Brecht D/D Veritas RS 1949 6,8 39702 1224 1228 299 3995 2000 10000 4 10000 119 752 10000 81

152 146 Hatebur Roland Thomas Stadlauer CH MG KN Special 1935 5,7 39955 1456 941 167 3931 0 10000 99 10000 332 3000 10000 29

153 170 Fischer Reinhard CH Stanguellini Monoposto 1959 6,8 40297 1015 1345 460 2836 2000 10000 8 10000 65 2568 10000 0
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154 54 Eden Nick Alexandra Eden UK/UK AC ACE Bristol 1961 2,8 40519 1698 1408 141 5466 0 10000 222 10000 415 1169 10000 0

155 62 Palfinger Hubert Petra Palfinger A/A Jaguar E 3.8 Serie I 1962 2,8 41543 209 99 124 610 0 10000 68 10000 0 10433 10000 0

156 52 Eggert Helmut A Porsche 356 1960 2,8 42160 554 292 100 1029 0 10000 71 10000 0 10000 10000 114

157 140 Ott Rainer Simone Kalk D/D Alfa Romeo 6 C 1750 S 1929 5,7 42824 1820 966 477 6544 2000 10000 135 10000 167 473 10000 242

158 158 Lehr Klaus D Mercedes Benz 300 SLS Porter 1955 6,8 43126 941 2003 376 5852 0 10000 112 10000 153 3689 10000 0

159 163 Reinhard Daniel CH Lotus Eleven 1956 6,8 43147 1164 2010 312 5457 2000 10000 238 10000 408 1365 10000 193

160 157 Gardner Steven UK Tojeiro M.G. 1955 6,8 46113 1029 1627 342 4479 6000 10000 124 10000 194 2318 10000 0

161 173 von Rotz Bruno Hans Meier CH JWF Milano GT 1962 6,8 46765 3718 1696 506 6687 0 10000 291 10000 80 3503 10000 284

162 171 Bischof Klaus D Porsche 718/8 Spyder 1961 6,8 48572 1195 2166 760 4087 0 10000 98 10000 57 10000 10000 209

163 177 Jacobs Ottokar Brigitte Hanzl-Seeling A/A Porsche 917 - 10 1969 6,8 49135 584 1608 476 4299 2000 10000 112 10000 56 10000 10000 0

164 172 Götzl HansJörg D Porsche 906 Carrera 6 1966 6,8 49620 1322 1816 427 5867 0 10000 35 10000 125 10000 10000 28

165 178 Hatz Wolfgang Silke Hatz D/D Porsche 356 Carrera GTL Abarth 1960 6,8 49778 1549 2046 916 4958 0 10000 154 10000 90 10000 10000 65

166 176 Pegam Gerhard Tom Fischer A/D Chevrolet Corvette 1965 6,8 50631 954 1795 10000 5115 0 10000 632 10000 52 1937 10000 146

167 175 Wildbolz Jost CH Lotus Ford Cortina MKI 1963 6,8 53990 1683 1922 10000 6855 2000 10000 258 10000 284 692 10000 296

168 19 Hug RudolfW. Heidi Hug CH/CH Healey  Westland 1950 2,8 10124 308 85 89 156 0 2237 7196 53

169 68 Wanivenhaus Axel Philipp Wanivenhaus A/A Porsche 356 SC Cabrio 1963 2,8 14024 103 9 11 147 0 3379 10000 375

170 30 Robertson Clive Katherike Corbishley UK AC ACE 1955 2,8 20857 1083 1687 210 4921 2000 956 10000 0
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171 57 DI Preuner Harald Alexandra Preuner A/A Porsche 356 Cabrio 1961 2,8 20953 157 64 56 676 0 10000 10000 0

172 11 Bertalanffy Peter Gertrud Humily A/A BMW  328 1937 1,7 21090 322 357 105 306 0 10000 10000 0

173 155 Zweimüller Egon A Lancia D24 1954 6,8 25372 842 908 174 3448 0 10000 10000 0

174 25 Astaller Andreas Hartmut Banser D/D Arnolt Bristol 404 1955 2,8 15338 413 166 318 7 8430 5927 77

175 139 List Burkhard Michaela Ebner A/A Amilcar C 6 1929 8 14251 4211 10000 40
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1 12 Quester Alexander Peter Spak A/A BMW 328 1937 1,7 1070 180 59 21 117 0 52 81 12 47 496 1 4

2 7 Jacoby Ulf Fred Herzog D/A Invicta S-Type Low Chassis 1932 1,7 2341 374 103 19 547 0 389 217 66 2 540 80 4

3 3 Jungwirth Walther Christoph Mauel A/A Chrysler Imperial Speedster 1927 1,7 3317 61 84 24 168 0 641 72 294 2 1893 62 16

4 126 Schönlaub Peter Wolfgang Buchta D/A BMW 328 1938 1,7 3318 290 151 58 81 0 2122 84 141 75 168 111 37

5 4 Köhne WolfgangG. Constanze J. Köhne D/D
Bentley 4,5 l Le Mans VDP Open 
Tourer 1928 1,7 3991 116 76 67 305 0 1414 225 76 106 1168 158 280

6 14 Castronovo Andrea Maciej Pertynski I/PL BMW 328 1938 1,7 4708 147 206 85 409 0 1764 47 224 198 665 783 180

7 2 Strolz Ingo Patrick Dinkeldein A/D Buick Speedster 1924 1,7 5326 283 231 261 1001 0 318 220 14 335 1595 867 201

8 13 Brumm Detlef Sylke Lambert D/D Alvis 12/70 Special 1938 1,7 8977 95 265 100 106 0 3244 174 2681 91 465 1746 10

9 10 von Bayern Leopold Jörg Reichle D/D BMW 328 1937 1,7 10639 344 246 84 485 0 7185 326 1046 252 571 26 74

10 15 Schön Gerald Susanna Schön A/A BMW 328 1939 1,7 14576 195 352 157 1049 0 314 130 285 21 1968 10000 105

11 6 Weber Ralf Chatrin Weber D/D Invicta S-Type Low Chassis 1931 1,7 16437 383 129 108 354 0 329 252 10000 415 2909 1503 55

12 9 Wildbolz Klaus Nadine von Voehren CH/D Riley Sprite 1936 1,7 35649 494 587 209 1674 2000 10000 35 9403 50 1192 10000 5

13 5 Rohrmoser Michael
Petra Rohrmoser-
Lichtenschopf A/A Riley 9 1929 1,7 36284 1103 1250 212 3463 0 9239 132 10000 83 679 10000 123

14 11 Bertalanffy Peter Gertrud Humily A/A BMW  328 1937 1,7 21090 322 357 105 306 0 10000 10000 0
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 56 Kunz Florian Sibylle Kunz A/A Aston Martin DB4 1961 2,8 265 37 19 18 74 0 21 43 6 0 14 12 21

2 67 Wallner Hermann Barbara Vogel A/A Porsche 356 B Cabrio 1963 2,8 454 54 31 40 147 0 50 18 31 11 47 5 20

3 74 Margreiter Herbert Konnie Aistleitner A/A Elva Courier MK III 1964 2,8 503 53 53 38 150 0 81 11 60 4 28 16 9

4 92 Piech Florian Norbert Baueregger A/A Porsche 911 S 1967 2,8 628 90 39 32 190 0 19 7 49 14 120 51 17

5 58 Wacek Otmar Roswitha Stöllner A/A Jaguar E 1961 2,8 679 162 106 69 72 0 61 20 14 4 77 58 36

6 44 Geyer Georg Rudolf Pichler A/A Porsche 356 Speedster 1958 2,8 752 70 54 38 312 0 79 14 47 25 110 1 2

7 106 Wohlenberg Karsten Monika Wohlenberg D/D Porsche 911 S 1969 2,8 847 27 57 21 71 0 318 58 44 31 133 78 9

8 89 Engl Manfred Auguste Poller A/A Alfa Romeo Spider Duetto 1967 2,8 853 26 26 30 272 0 17 2 72 14 319 73 2

9 80 Haberl Michael Sonja Moser A/A Porsche 911 1965 2,8 887 90 73 33 226 0 39 53 121 59 139 18 36

10 39 Quester Dieter Heiko Esser A/D BMW 507 1957 2,8 977 317 78 44 148 0 4 18 8 82 144 72 62

11 101 Frankl GeorgJ. Maximilian Frankl A/A Morgan 4/4 Competitione 1969 2,8 1036 309 67 39 110 0 21 70 68 38 231 63 20

12 65 Bürger Hermann Danilo Bürger D/D Jaguar E-Type S1 1963 2,8 1335 131 39 80 143 0 308 141 155 50 162 101 25

13 102 Hahn Hans-Ullrich Marie-Therese Hahn D/D Alpine A 110 1600 S 1969 2,8 1359 146 33 54 182 0 361 174 90 7 183 80 49

14 27 Denzel Peter Peter Schaup A/A Denzel 1500 1955 2,8 1404 188 39 63 97 0 35 17 10 91 701 146 17

15 41 Schrempf Hannes Waltraud Schrempf A/A MG MG-A Roadster 1957 2,8 1605 100 123 60 410 0 267 97 70 12 390 63 13

16 107 Gattiker Adrian Alain Steiger CH/CH Maserati Ghibli 1969 2,8 1645 303 90 154 311 0 254 96 17 121 238 55 6

17 125 Steiner Reinhold Isabella Steiner A/A Maserati Ghibli 1969 2,8 1692 311 221 52 177 0 225 119 86 94 273 13 121
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18 91 Maier Gunther Ulrike Fürst D/D Porsche 911 Targa Softwindow 1967 2,8 1881 466 119 124 212 0 41 1 263 28 419 160 48

19 87 Bammatter Martino CH Ferrari 330 GTC 1967 2,8 1931 195 112 73 160 0 239 13 497 33 112 241 256

20 60 Lustig Andreas Thomas Frik A/A Austin Healey 3000 MK II 1962 2,8 1937 147 159 37 315 0 701 63 59 28 296 104 28

21 70 Corsmann Ingrid Thomas Voglar A/A Porsche 356 SC Cabrio 1964 2,8 1945 165 32 26 243 0 66 16 91 114 1113 40 39

22 8 Luengen Eckhard Wolfram Lohre D/D Jaguar E 1969 2,8 1952 329 68 56 325 0 43 122 122 100 354 171 262

23 47 Mathes Michael Stefan Hommel A/A Porsche 356 A Speedster 1958 2,8 2035 210 42 47 50 0 47 81 24 36 1389 81 28

24 61 Maier Dieter Chris Maier A/A Ferrari 250 PF Cabrio 1962 2,8 2052 164 115 70 561 0 202 133 64 14 542 70 117

25 88 Dreyer Uwe Michael Zeletzki D/D Porsche 911 S 1967 2,8 2173 543 145 26 354 0 283 19 72 152 390 166 23

26 38 Münch Schorsch Evelyn Bimminger D/D Porsche Speedster 1957 2,8 2272 381 316 41 153 0 62 20 195 136 810 90 68

27 95 Brodtmann Andreas Thomas Gyöngyösi D/A Aston Martin DB 6 1968 2,8 2278 283 261 85 488 0 582 9 200 34 183 28 125

28 93 Rassi Hubert Nina Rassi A/A Porsche 911S Targa Softwindow 1967 2,8 2334 349 136 96 189 0 480 161 280 11 508 80 44

29 97 Hoffmann Rüdiger Renate Hoffmann D/D Triumph TR 250 1968 2,8 2412 238 304 131 160 0 802 15 300 41 104 280 37

30 105 Urban Axel Andrea Brandstetter D/A Ferrari Dino 246 GT 1969 2,8 2489 319 96 31 202 0 223 76 430 137 414 421 140

31 43 Ebner Michael Gerhard Nörer A/A BMW 507 1958 2,8 2504 720 607 76 285 0 212 24 121 21 293 62 83

32 83 Unterweger Peter Kurt-Jochen Hausmann A/A Austin Healey 3000 1965 2,8 2510 426 343 283 242 0 436 38 235 123 146 9 229

33 96 Emmerich Gerrit Florian Baumgart D/D Porsche 911 S 1968 2,8 2541 630 528 26 858 0 44 11 2 66 352 3 21

34 121 Wesolowski Tadeusz Pawel Nawroki PL/PL Jaguar XK 140 1957 2,8 2743 127 194 58 560 0 792 32 362 108 468 25 17
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35 22 Steininger Robert Brigitte Steininger A/A Jaguar XK 120 DHC 1953 2,8 2799 231 120 46 194 0 483 88 460 79 936 2 160

36 94 Wagner Wolfgang Roman Wagner A/A Lotus Europa S1 1967 2,8 3046 74 69 44 206 0 810 32 202 60 1146 303 100

37 73 Kaltner Herbert Eduard Regelsperger A/A Porsche 356 C Cabrio 1964 2,8 3104 127 152 137 676 0 383 50 53 47 1050 385 44

38 37 Hrubesch-Mohringer Friederike Magdalena Hrubesch D/D
Ferrari 250 GT PF Serie 1 
Cabriolet 1957 2,8 3314 886 331 192 910 0 48 108 152 40 231 381 35

39 51 Drägert Christian Brigitta Göttling-Drägert D/D Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1960 2,8 3572 636 211 38 190 0 319 29 474 18 639 975 43

40 50 Pils Gerhard Mike Höll A/A BMW 507 1959 2,8 3701 344 103 71 262 0 441 42 35 182 2096 36 89

41 35 Reinhardt Gabriela Michéle Reinhardt CH/CH Austin Healey 100/4 M 1956 2,8 3749 299 181 41 276 0 1564 78 493 71 512 173 61

42 17 Roncolato Christian Erwin Botzner I/I Healey Silverstone D 27 1949 2,8 3957 195 108 21 198 0 105 273 1874 278 753 45 107

43 75 Schmitzberger Gabriele Maximilian Schmitzberger A/A Austin Healey 3000 MK III 1964 2,8 4254 83 77 32 823 0 1622 160 66 112 895 366 18

44 84 Witzany Gerhard Astrid Witzany D/D Ford Mustang T5 1965 2,8 4313 129 58 96 720 0 2117 14 607 4 237 309 22

45 99 Albert Günter Sieglinde Albert A/A Opel GT 6 1969 2,8 4563 174 175 53 252 0 1739 88 468 111 1380 120 3

46 66 Strolz Alexandra Sandra Dinkeldein A/D Jaguar  E Type Cab. 1963 2,8 4727 434 149 91 478 0 400 218 8 144 2462 106 237

47 59 Hess Eberhard Lotte Hess D/D MG A 1600 MKII/Luxe 1962 2,8 4772 248 213 118 306 0 1376 7 441 100 1589 272 102

48 45 Kolling Peter Susanne Kolling D/D Porsche 356 A GT 1958 2,8 6052 397 98 110 293 0 837 150 525 22 3000 583 37

49 18 Abaci Annette Christina Baumann D/D Jaguar XK 120 OTS Lightweight 1950 2,8 6228 314 418 113 432 0 205 156 782 200 941 2517 150

50 36 Schimke Christa Hella Spaun A/A Triumph TR 3 B 1956 2,8 6425 400 131 98 1241 0 1448 129 1279 215 650 779 55

51 55 Häger Bernd Uwe Stehling D/D Mercedes Benz 300 SL 1961 2,8 6563 564 523 511 725 0 3366 43 282 34 125 375 15
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52 40 Rothenberger Silvia Erika Zöpfel A/D BMW 507 1957 2,8 7245 538 360 182 885 0 95 54 2247 83 1762 955 84

53 23 Nemec Heiner-Matthias Emmerich Kohlbach A/A Jaguar XK 140 OTS SE 1954 2,8 8408 199 68 62 476 2000 3111 163 898 62 500 758 111

54 78 Dygruber Josef Marietta Dygruber A/A Lotus Super Seven 1965 2,8 8876 393 287 131 1826 0 4349 68 1036 2 585 46 153

55 53 Besters Markus Patrycja Kowalczyk D/PL Ferrari 250 GT/E 1961 2,8 8960 489 274 78 227 2000 211 15 65 161 4790 446 204

56 32 Jantz Erin-Elisabeth Jolanda Omelanczko USA/ Jaguar XK 140 DHC 1956 2,8 9201 107 65 15 1049 0 113 186 5625 46 1034 909 52

57 20 Hofer Erich Evelyn Lippold A/D Jaguar XK 120 OTS 1952 2,8 9273 634 574 568 779 0 35 154 8 13 6268 44 196

58 29 Lambert Reinhard Cornelia Becher D/D Porsche 356 Speedster 1955 2,8 9376 274 116 140 479 0 64 155 251 77 7629 144 47

59 98 Vanoli Marco Cornelia Vanoli CH/CH Alfa Romeo GTA 1300 Junior 1968 2,8 9612 499 157 33 574 0 176 45 2044 205 498 5181 200

60 82 Stucki Georg Nelly Wick Stucki CH/CH Aston Martin DB5 Convertible 1965 2,8 9712 286 158 56 1193 0 5848 42 35 107 1670 152 165

61 48 Gansser Reto Susanne von Roehl CH/D Porsche 356 A 1600 S 1959 2,8 9829 86 155 45 564 0 4137 131 205 101 1073 3121 211

62 100 Carrera Carrera A/A Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider Veloce 1969 2,8 10457 658 567 132 3483 0 93 7 98 156 1797 3367 99

63 86 Reinhardt Daniel Dominique Reinhardt CH/CH Ferrari 275 GTB 1966 2,8 11817 230 62 38 318 0 31 185 104 95 420 10000 334

64 34 Kaes Beate Friedrich Scheßl D/D Austin Healey 100/4 1956 2,8 11916 509 537 150 1982 0 2914 64 4026 73 746 782 133

65 42 Behensky Hannes Lisa Behensky A/A Austin Healey 100/6 1958 2,8 12527 454 96 47 207 0 1463 95 148 185 449 9310 73

66 103 Skreiner Erik Rainer Schrems A/A Alpine A110-1600 1969 2,8 12989 109 89 34 124 0 2118 9 46 12 65 10000 383

67 16 Bürger Gabriele Anja v. Kampen D/D Allard M 1949 2,8 13271 797 685 560 10646 0 27 82 184 26 182 45 37

68 21 Von Bismarck-Schönha Andreas
Charlotte von Bismarck-
Schönhausen A/S Jaguar XK 120 1953 2,8 16099 352 478 128 1064 0 1170 272 534 190 10000 1777 134
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69 85 Gerstl Karl Barbara Hörbinger A/A Bizzarini Strada 1966 2,8 17461 404 278 146 497 2000 1597 75 1933 72 1677 8657 125

70 72 Hartmann Christian Martina Invernizzi CH/CH Ford  Galaxie XL 500 1964 2,8 17792 397 398 41 766 0 4791 14 429 72 884 10000 0

71 26 Brock Oliver Dieter Castenow D/D Porsche 356 Pre-A-Speedster 1955 2,8 21643 223 134 96 929 0 10000 173 2400 135 4935 2350 268

72 28 Kiener HeinrichDieter Günter Ebetshuber AA Mercedes Benz 190 SL 1955 2,8 22892 46 54 32 269 0 85 176 160 106 12015 9892 57

73 81 Stoschek Michael Petra Keyser D/D Porsche 911 1965 2,8 24015 311 83 18 523 0 10000 109 671 174 2029 10000 97

74 33 Jantz Waldemar Oliver Jantz D/D Austin Healey 100/4 M 1956 2,8 25278 1026 844 610 1425 0 377 166 10000 415 115 10000 300

75 71 Gerlach Jürgen Karin Gerlach D/D Porsche 356 Race 1964 2,8 25395 97 121 48 336 0 414 94 10000 415 3432 10000 438

76 77 Dubsky Peter Trude Dubsky A/A Jaguar-RAM D-Type 1965 2,8 27247 712 1001 109 1902 0 3052 31 10000 45 395 10000 0

77 24 Wymann René
Gabriela  Wymann-
Invernizzi CH/CH Swallow Doretti Prototype 1954 2,8 28195 164 147 35 361 0 10000 82 5872 40 1459 10000 35

78 63 Pilz Wilhelm Stefan Pilz A/A Chevrolet Corvette Cabriolet 1962 2,8 29605 827 392 115 1516 0 10000 45 10000 28 1201 5370 111

79 64 Schlögelhofer Ernst Frank Holzer A/A Triumph TR 3 B 1962 2,8 32083 229 202 64 875 0 10000 231 10000 114 234 10000 134

80 49 Hübner DetlefW. Nadja Schulz D/D BMW 507 1959 2,8 32208 154 117 12 956 0 686 131 10000 152 10000 10000 0

81 31 List Reinhard Gertraud List A/A Austin Healey 100/4 1955 2,8 32293 248 375 65 826 0 10000 19 10000 28 732 10000 0

82 90 Hensel Frank Isabella Deym D/D Aston Martin DB6 1967 2,8 33127 406 185 68 448 0 10000 82 10000 78 1860 10000 0

83 79 Greiner Wolfgang Peter Karpinski D/D Porsche  356 C 1965 2,8 33574 117 80 106 1138 0 10000 305 10000 263 1186 10000 379

84 69 Weis Georg Eduard Weis A/CH Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Junior 1969 2,8 37249 354 320 75 1125 0 10000 101 10000 111 5144 10000 19

85 104 Stadlbauer Andreas Daniela Stadlbauer A/A Jaguar E-Type Coupe 1969 2,8 37684 1254 1221 292 2836 0 10000 222 10000 109 1516 10000 234
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86 46 Lederer Alexander Bernhard Bucher A Porsche 911 ST 1969 2,8 39182 801 886 210 2285 0 10000 411 10000 361 3813 10000 415

87 54 Eden Nick Alexandra Eden UK/UK AC ACE Bristol 1961 2,8 40519 1698 1408 141 5466 0 10000 222 10000 415 1169 10000 0

88 62 Palfinger Hubert Petra Palfinger A/A Jaguar E 3.8 Serie I 1962 2,8 41543 209 99 124 610 0 10000 68 10000 0 10433 10000 0

89 52 Eggert Helmut A Porsche 356 1960 2,8 42160 554 292 100 1029 0 10000 71 10000 0 10000 10000 114

90 19 Hug RudolfW. Heidi Hug CH/CH Healey  Westland 1950 2,8 10124 308 85 89 156 0 2237 7196 53

91 68 Wanivenhaus Axel Philipp Wanivenhaus A/A Porsche 356 SC Cabrio 1963 2,8 14024 103 9 11 147 0 3379 10000 375

92 30 Robertson Clive Katherike Corbishley UK AC ACE 1955 2,8 20857 1083 1687 210 4921 2000 956 10000 0

93 57 DI Preuner Harald Alexandra Preuner A/A Porsche 356 Cabrio 1961 2,8 20953 157 64 56 676 0 10000 10000 0

94 25 Astaller Andreas Hartmut Banser D/D Arnolt Bristol 404 1955 2,8 15338 413 166 318 7 8430 5927 77
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 144 Krenn Günter Leopold Gierl D/D Alvis Speed 25 1934 3,7 2244 313 95 10 194 0 137 114 17 62 1073 204 25

2 108 Kaufmann Andreas Leo Hohla D/A Alfa Romeo 6C 1750GTC 1932 3,7 5848 435 466 164 723 2000 143 50 236 30 311 1254 36

3 110 Grossnigg ErhardF. Walter Steindl A/A Alvis Speed 25 1937 3,7 7230 288 65 83 275 2000 2088 4 1806 185 413 8 15

4 109 List Manfred Roswitha List A/A AC 16/88 1934 3,7 12685 228 140 81 762 0 726 67 87 14 580 10000 0

5 111 Spängler Heinrich Thomas Priester A/A Brough Superior 1937 3,7 25112 483 459 101 2010 0 10000 318 10000 415 574 598 154
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 127 Stranzinger Herbert Josef Stranzinger A/A Volvo 122 S 1965 4,8 718 126 60 44 123 0 26 157 61 1 92 5 23

2 136 Krieglsteiner Peter Christian Krieglsteiner D/D Mercedes Benz 280 SE 1969 4,8 804 159 46 46 126 0 132 100 28 55 89 8 15

3 133 Boennecken Rüdiger Angelika Boennecken A/A MG MGC GT 1969 4,8 1253 86 56 35 148 0 70 86 290 100 257 118 7

4 131 Pledl Manfred Edith Lutz A/A Ford Escort 1968 4,8 1408 184 177 29 547 0 76 3 73 17 174 73 55

5 120 Schmalzl Hanspeter Katharina Schmalzl A/A Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1962 4,8 1469 89 100 33 660 0 189 106 95 58 86 20 33

6 122 Hellmann Helmut Florian Hellmann A/A Alfa Romeo Giulia SS 1963 4,8 1649 150 123 36 210 0 652 45 12 91 131 99 100

7 130 Krauth KlausJoachim Silke Krauth D/D Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1968 4,8 1797 250 84 177 498 0 219 174 32 114 131 25 93

8 132 Aaltonen Rauno Mark Dixon Fin./UK Austin Mini Cooper 1275 S 1969 4,8 1937 184 184 51 307 0 108 64 435 64 374 81 85

9 134 Brachinger Franz Otmar Schlager A/A Volvo 123 GT 1969 4,8 1979 131 186 68 196 0 77 86 8 12 1196 12 7

10 113 Dorn Ulrich Michael Bleckmann A/A Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1956 4,8 2069 99 97 45 410 0 456 58 109 80 292 389 34

11 124 Lettowsky Philipp Helga Perner A/A
Alfa Romeo 2600 Touring 
Spider 1964 4,8 2293 221 327 75 573 0 57 78 8 124 450 299 81

12 116 Jung Pitt Martina Jung CH/CH Fiat Abarth 850 TC Rallye 1961 4,8 2339 44 70 37 121 0 765 66 361 23 390 327 135

13 117 Seidlhofer Bernhard Regine Kohlbeck A/A Maserati 3500 GT 1961 4,8 3394 403 277 291 301 0 569 100 158 76 817 231 171

14 123 Kaufmann Laura Charlotte Kaufmann D/D
Alfa Romeo 2600 Touring 
Spider 1964 4,8 3400 394 342 81 453 0 436 93 416 43 726 378 38

15 129 Blandow Hans-Peter Verena Blandow CH/CH NSU  TT 1968 4,8 4392 182 189 72 149 0 1097 86 49 120 2104 216 128

16 128 Auwärter Konrad Emil Penninger D/D Glas 2600 V8 1967 4,8 4710 610 152 12 411 0 1579 3 650 156 130 900 107

17 118 Flatz Dietmar Stefan Jochum A/A VW Käfer Type 11 1962 4,8 8101 358 189 28 630 0 2592 12 1739 111 454 1978 10
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte Ga
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18 114 von Jenisch Christoph Julia von Jenisch D/D Mercedes Benz 300 Sc 1957 4,8 26359 421 594 162 781 0 214 49 7670 199 6269 10000 0

19 119 Matthias Wulf Christiane Löberbauer D/D Alvis TD21 Serie II DHC 1962 4,8 26618 711 717 567 1058 0 1681 33 1696 155 10000 10000 0

20 135 Grill Manfred Dominik Höll A/A Bentley 2-door Saloon 1969 4,8 27895 237 105 50 207 0 6377 163 724 32 10000 10000 0

21 112 Leumann Gerry Fritz Rust CH
Bentley Continental Sports 
Saloon 1954 4,8 33085 271 310 121 1122 0 9712 20 10000 10 1365 10000 154

22 137 Metternich Ferdinand Barbara Metternich CH/A Mercedes Benz 280 SL 1969 4,8 33442 486 352 127 1521 0 10000 80 10000 57 819 10000 0

23 138 Wensauer Bernd Erika Wensauer D/D Austin Mini Mini Cooper S 1969 4,8 35006 964 543 133 2058 0 10000 90 10000 153 807 10000 258
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 149 Steng Peter Sabine Steng D/D Aston Martin Ulster 1934 5,7 1472 341 176 61 333 0 58 39 148 120 49 45 102

2 147 Baumer Karl Ulrich Knieps D/D BMW Mille Miglia Roadster 1937 5,7 2402 50 147 70 130 0 64 36 22 177 1412 97 197

3 151 Bender Christian Friedhelm Höchst D/D Lagonda Le Mans 1939 5,7 2976 393 59 89 293 0 292 72 1062 118 253 265 80

4 142 Rossetti Gian-Pietro Christoph Heusser CH/CH Talbot-Darracq Sport 1932 5,7 3484 643 308 32 584 0 460 23 207 103 689 344 91

5 148 Sedlmeier Peter Heidi Sedlmeier D/D Aston Martin 2 l Speedster 1937 5,7 3730 385 143 143 283 0 294 42 134 52 1999 154 101

6 141 Rothenberger Helmut Rüdiger  Kapitza D/D Mercedes Benz SSK 1929 5,7 4770 785 202 80 894 0 42 251 81 78 2171 165 21

7 143 Dravec Chris Silvia Stoll CH/CH MG  Magna L Supercharged 1933 5,7 5344 1201 786 130 753 0 789 18 557 143 334 499 134

8 145 Maechler Thomas Hans Peter Bolliger CH/CH
Aston Martin Mark II 
Competition 1934 5,7 7281 164 213 141 651 0 672 63 161 144 3940 878 254

9 150 Henne Thomas Barbara Wernle CH/CH Atalanta Sport Tourer 1938 5,7 32085 637 355 129 807 0 10000 25 46 86 10000 10000 0

10 146 Hatebur Roland Thomas Stadlauer CH MG KN Special 1935 5,7 39955 1456 941 167 3931 0 10000 99 10000 332 3000 10000 29

11 140 Ott Rainer Simone Kalk D/D Alfa Romeo 6 C 1750 S 1929 5,7 42824 1820 966 477 6544 2000 10000 135 10000 167 473 10000 242
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Pos Str.
Nr.

Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte

1 159 Maier Daniel Dorit Klein D/D Porsche 550 Spyder 1955 6,8 2067 348 59 116 226 0 120 84 126 47 598 262 81

2 162 Schmidt Heinz Werner Walch D/D Porsche 550 RS 1955 6,8 3019 198 164 187 853 0 50 44 497 46 789 153 38

3 166 Kluge Jürgen Gabriele Kluge D/D Porsche 356 A Carrera GS 1957 6,8 3475 324 166 114 195 0 1077 65 461 88 902 76 7

4 167 Raymond Thomas Luis Raymond A Porsche-Devin  Spyder 1957 6,8 3526 62 196 96 918 0 93 220 352 108 776 528 177

5 154 Mohringer Andreas Anna Hrubesch A/D Ferrari 375 MM 1953 6,8 5294 767 494 150 3082 0 38 225 8 1 431 2 96

6 153 Klimmer Hans Karin Klimmer A/A Jaguar C-Type 1952 6,8 8320 709 484 198 1325 0 2880 85 1253 192 686 363 145

7 174 Räker Klaus-Otto Rensche Räker-Eimen D/D Porsche 356 Carrera 1963 6,8 9691 796 461 229 2078 0 2957 39 1343 53 1020 606 109

8 168 Schön Alexander Manuela Milutinovic A/Srb. Porsche 356A Carrera GS/GT 1958 6,8 16318 460 139 34 2055 0 524 28 440 153 2451 10000 34

9 165 Hornung Klaus Susanne Hornung D/D Lotus Eleven 1957 6,8 25709 413 538 218 1618 0 7967 170 2546 45 1912 10000 282

10 160 Röder Michael Claudia Rosenberg D/D Ferrari 500 Mondial 1955 6,8 28979 836 935 589 961 0 4042 142 1345 129 10000 10000 0

11 164 Baumann Wolf-Dieter Vincent Baumann A/A Maserati 200 SI 1957 6,8 32904 10000 1181 1074 10000 0 137 60 110 53 289 10000 0

12 161 Roschmann Jutta Gabi Burger D/D Ferrari 250 GT 1955 6,8 33155 402 97 294 762 0 10000 24 10000 217 1327 10000 32

13 156 Distler Georg Christiane Distler D/D Mercedes Benz 300 SL Coupe 1955 6,8 36010 789 1219 272 2852 0 10000 156 10000 170 278 10000 274

14 169 Boden Jürgen Diana Boden A/D Porsche 356 Carrera GT 1959 6,8 39614 1049 1932 381 4827 0 10000 419 10000 341 382 10000 283

15 152 Brecht Klaus Birgit Brecht D/D Veritas RS 1949 6,8 39702 1224 1228 299 3995 2000 10000 4 10000 119 752 10000 81

16 170 Fischer Reinhard CH Stanguellini Monoposto 1959 6,8 40297 1015 1345 460 2836 2000 10000 8 10000 65 2568 10000 0

17 158 Lehr Klaus D Mercedes Benz 300 SLS Porter 1955 6,8 43126 941 2003 376 5852 0 10000 112 10000 153 3689 10000 0
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Fahrer 
driver

Vorname Beifahrer Nation Fahrzeug Baujahr Klasse Gesamt
Punkte Ga
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18 163 Reinhard Daniel CH Lotus Eleven 1956 6,8 43147 1164 2010 312 5457 2000 10000 238 10000 408 1365 10000 193

19 157 Gardner Steven UK Tojeiro M.G. 1955 6,8 46113 1029 1627 342 4479 6000 10000 124 10000 194 2318 10000 0

20 173 von Rotz Bruno Hans Meier CH JWF Milano GT 1962 6,8 46765 3718 1696 506 6687 0 10000 291 10000 80 3503 10000 284

21 171 Bischof Klaus D Porsche 718/8 Spyder 1961 6,8 48572 1195 2166 760 4087 0 10000 98 10000 57 10000 10000 209

22 177 Jacobs Ottokar Brigitte Hanzl-Seeling A/A Porsche 917 - 10 1969 6,8 49135 584 1608 476 4299 2000 10000 112 10000 56 10000 10000 0

23 172 Götzl HansJörg D Porsche 906 Carrera 6 1966 6,8 49620 1322 1816 427 5867 0 10000 35 10000 125 10000 10000 28

24 178 Hatz Wolfgang Silke Hatz D/D Porsche 356 Carrera GTL Abarth 1960 6,8 49778 1549 2046 916 4958 0 10000 154 10000 90 10000 10000 65

25 176 Pegam Gerhard Tom Fischer A/D Chevrolet Corvette 1965 6,8 50631 954 1795 10000 5115 0 10000 632 10000 52 1937 10000 146

26 175 Wildbolz Jost CH Lotus Ford Cortina MKI 1963 6,8 53990 1683 1922 10000 6855 2000 10000 258 10000 284 692 10000 296

27 155 Zweimüller Egon A Lancia D24 1954 6,8 25372 842 908 174 3448 0 10000 10000 0
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